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Meet the Master of Arts in Global Affairs Faculty



	[image: Alejandro Arrieta]
Alejandro Arrieta
PhD, Rutgers University (2008)
  305-348-7525 
  alejarri@fiu.edu


	[image: Agatha Caraballo]
Agatha Caraballo
PhD, Public Affairs, Florida International University (2012)
  305-348-1006
  acarabal@fiu.edu
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Vernon Dickson
PhD, English, Arizona State University (2007)
  305-919-5852
  vdickson@fiu.edu
  AC1 341 (BBC)
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Shlomi Dinar
PhD, International Relations, Johns Hopkins University
  305-348-8422
  dinars@fiu.edu
  SIPA II 538
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Christopher L. Eddy
PhD, Leadership and Organizational Change, Walden University (2012)
  305-348-7266
  eddy_chris@hotmail.com
  FIU Modesto A. Maidique Campus, SIPA 511
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Craig Faller
MA, National Security Affairs, Naval Postgraduate School
  305-348-7266
  cfaller@fiu.edu
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Fernando Figueredo
Ph.D., Mass Communication, University of Seville MBA, Business Administration, Florida International University
  305-348-7266
  figueref@fiu.edu
  FIU Modesto A. Maidique Campus, SIPA 500
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Brian Fonseca
Doctoral Candidate, Political Science, Florida International University
  305-348-7420
  fonsecab@fiu.edu
  FIU Modesto A. Maidique Campus, LC 227
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Jennifer Gebelein
PhD, Geography, University of California (2001)
  305-348-1859
  Jennifer.Gebelein@fiu.edu
  Office: FIU Modesto A. Maidique Campus, ECS 467
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Rob Guerette
PhD, Criminal Justice, Rutgers University-Newark (2004)
  305-348-0424 
  guerette@fiu.edu
  Modesto A. Maidique Campus, PCA-366B
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Gabriela Hoberman
PhD, Florida International University, Political Science
  305-348-7283
  ghoberma@fiu.edu
  FIU Modesto A. Maidique Campus, AHC5 254
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Amy Hyman Gregory
Ph.D., Florida International University, Legal Psychology, 2009
  305-348-7917
  amyhyman@fiu.edu
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Maria Ilcheva
PhD, Florida International University, Political Science
  milcheva@fiu.edu
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Cem Karayalcin
PhD, Columbia University, Economics, 1989
  305-348-328
  Cem.Karayalcin@fiu.edu
  FIU Modesto A. Maidique Campus, DM 317
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A. Douglas Kincaid
PhD, Sociology, John Hopkins University (1987)
  305-348-2675 
  ad.kincaid@fiu.edu
  FIU Modesto A. Maidique Campus, SIPA-333
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Milena Neshkova
PhD, Public Management and Policy Analysis, Indiana University (2008)
  305-348-0486
  mneshkov@fiu.edu
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George Perera
Adjunct Instructor, Career Advisory Board Member


	[image: Alexander Perez Pons]
Alexander Perez Pons
PhD, Electrical and Computer Engineering, University of Miami
  305-348-7253
  apons@fiu.edu
  FIU Modesto A. Maidique Campus, EC-3145
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Mihaela Pintea
PhD, Economics, University of Washington (2003)
  305-348-3733 
  pinteam@fiu.edu
  FIU Modesto A. Maidique Campus, DM 309C
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Stephen Pires
PhD, Criminal Justice, Rutgers University (2012)
  305-348-4872
  sfpires@fiu.edu
  FIU Modesto A. Maidique Campus, PCA-357
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Sandra Quincoses
PhD, Psychology
  305-348-2977
  squincos@fiu.edu
  FIU Modesto A. Maidique Campus, SIPA-530
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Harry M. Rhea
PhD, National University of Ireland, Galway (2012)
  305-348-4892
  harry.rhea@fiu.edu
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Ofelia Riquezes Curiel
PhD, Political Science, Universidad Simón Bolívar, Venezuela
  305-348-7266
  oriqueze@fiu.edu
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Oren Stier
PhD, Religious Studies, University of California, Santa Barbara (1996)
  stiero@fiu.edu


	[image: John F. Tobon]
John F. Tobon
MA, City University of New York, John Jay College of Criminal Justice (1997)
  305-348-7266
  jtobon@fiu.edu
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Oscar Vigoa
PhD, Global Perspectives and Leadership, Lynn University (2010)
  305-348-8449
  ovigoa@fiu.edu
  FIU Modesto A. Maidique Campus, PCA-353A
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Carleen Vincent-Robinson
EdD, Higher Education, Florida International University (2016). MA, Sociology, University of Miami (2010). MS, Criminal Justice, Florida International University (2004). JD, Louisiana State University (2001)
  305-348-1288
  vincentc@fiu.edu
  FIU Modesto A. Maidique Campus, SIPA-525
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Marcie Washington
PhD, Conflict Analysis and Resolution, Nova Southeastern University (2011)
  mrwashin@fiu.edu
  Modesto A. Maidique Campus, SIPA-414
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David Wernick
PhD, Business Administration, Florida International University (2011)
  305-348-7050
  wernick@fiu.edu
  FIU Modesto A. Maidique Campus, RB-310
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Admissions

Contact




Apply Today!

Set your future in motion. Apply to our Master of Arts in Global Affairs program today.


 Apply  




Master of Arts in Global Affairs

Steven J. Green School of

International & Public Affairs

11200 SW 8th Street, SIPA2 554/555 
Miami, Florida 33199

Modesto A. Maidique Campus 
Tel: 305-348-5452 
Email:  maga@fiu.edu
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